3 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Automation Actuator Division
Wadsworth, OH  44281
Guided Cylinders
XLT & XLR Series
Catalog 1835-6/US
Automation
G

Catalog 1835-6/US
Automation
MODEL CODE AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: XLT08 - 06BPL - FV - BXX
Ordering Information
Series
XLT - XL Series Thrust Slide
XLR - XL Series Reach Slide
Model
04 -  1/4" Dia. support shaft, 9/16" dia. bore cylinder
06 -  3/8" Dia. support shaft, 3/4" dia. bore cylinder
08 -  1/2" Dia. support shaft, 1-1/16" dia. bore cylinder
12 -  3/4" Dia. support shaft, 1-1/2" dia. bore cylinder
Stroke (in)
Order in 1" increments.  See Quick Reference on page 5 for maximum stroke lengths.
For three position units, specify intermediate and total stroke separated by a "/", ie. 02/06.
Slide Configuration Options
Omit - None
Shock/Stroke Adjust Bumper/Cushion options
available on XLR only available on XLT and XLR
A   - Shock/Stroke Adjust (both ends) B - Bumpers (both ends) *^
A1 - Shock/Stroke Adjust (extend only) B1 - Bumpers (extend only) *^
A2 - Shock/Stroke Adjust (retract only) B2 - Bumpers (retract only)^
A3 - Shock Ready (both ends) B3 - Bumpers, adjustable stop collar (retract only)^
A4 - Shock Ready (extend only) B4 - Bumpers, adjustable stop collar (both ends)^
A5 - Shock Ready (retract only) C - Cushions on cylinder (both ends)
X - Special (detail in clear text)
Slide Proximity Sensor Options
Omit- None P1 - PNP, plug in leads
P - PNP - lead type N1 - NPN, plug in leads
N - NPN - lead type J   - Prox ready, 8mm (no sensors supplied)
J1 - Prox ready,12mm (no sensors supplied)**
Slide Orientation
Omit- Standard
L - Left hand assembly
Other Options (More than one selection is possible)
Omit- None G - Flow controls (NPT)***
D - Bumpers on cylinder only K - Stainless steel support shafts
E - Dowel pin holes T - Composite bushings
F - Flow controls (Presto-Lok) V - Fluorocarbon piston seals
X - Special (detail in clear text)
Design Series
B - Current Design Series
Special Options/Modifications
Omit - Standard unit
(Two digit code assigned by factory when  any "X" appears in the model number or
when  special options or features are required.)
Switch Description Part Number
PNP Hall Effect w/6" male plug-in connector 146715000C
NPN Hall Effect w/6" male plug-in connector 146714000C
PNP Hall Effect w/39" potted-in leads 1467150000
NPN Hall Effect w/39" potted-in leads 1467140000
Reed switch w/6" male plug-in connector 145903000C
Reed switch w/39" potted-in leads 1459030000
Model Clamp Part
Number
04 L074730056
06 L074730075
08 L074730106
12 L074730150
NOTE: Inductive proximity sensors are
included with the P, N, P1 & N1
options.  Order Reed and Hall
Effect switches separately.
See chart below.
Piston magnet is standard.
*Adjustable stop collar is standard on extend.
**Not available on Model 04 and 06.
***Not available on Model 04.
^ Bumpers on cylinder are included with all
"B"options at no extra charge.
XLT 08 06 B P L  FV B